CH \$65.00 327340

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM381232 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gladstone Business Loan, LLC		04/15/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BookMasters, Inc.	
Street Address:	30 Amberwood Parkway	
City:	Ashland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44804	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3273407	BOOKMASTERS	
Serial Number:	85775912	E-BLIOTECA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149695100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149694804

Email: aaaugustine@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 2727 North Harwood Street

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	547005-605008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy L. Branding
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Branding/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0166

900361512

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

BookMasters, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor") executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") in favor of Gladstone Business Loan, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and successor-in-interest to Gladstone Capital Corporation (the "Lender"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its trademarks and trademark applications and all proceeds thereof, including the specific trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"), and the goodwill associated therewith. The Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Trademark Reel/Frame Number 5063/0831 (recorded on July 3, 2013).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby (i) terminates, releases, and discharges fully its security interest in and to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, (ii) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) reassigns, grants, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Lender agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Lender's security interest in the Released Marks.

Grantor, or its designee, may record this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks in the USPTO and in any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this release, and to the extent applicable, the parties hereto authorize and request that the USPTO record this release of security interest.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by facsimile or electronic transmission (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

{Signature appears on following page.}

EAST\123035756.3 -1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0167 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of April 15, 2016.

GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Gladstone Capital

Corporation)

Title: President

-2-

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO. (OR SERIAL NO.)	REGISTRATION DATE (OR FILING DATE)
United States	BOOKMASTERS	3273407	August 7, 2007
United States	E-BLIOTECA	85775912 (Serial No.)	November 9, 2012 (Filing Date)

3035756 3

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005774 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 04/20/2016